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aluminum
antimony
chromium
coconut shells
manila fiber
manganese
(ferrograde)
mercury

mica

nickel

optical glass
quartz crystals
quinine
rubber

silk

tin

tungsten

wool
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Table V-1
List of Strategic and Critical Materials,
June, 1951

Pursuant to Section 2 (a) of Public Law
520. 79th Congress, the following two list of
materials have been determined to be strategic and
critical under provisions of the act.

Materials in List I will be acquired
through purchases pursuant to Section 3 (a) and
by transfer of Government-owned surpluses pur-
suant to Section 6 (a) of public Law 520, 79 th

Congress, and constitute Group I;

1. Aluminum 7. Bauxite,

2. Antimony Refractory Grade

3. Asbestos. Amosite 8. Beryl

4. Asbestos, 9. Bismuth
Chrysotile 10. Bristle, Hog

5. Asbestos, 11. Cadmium
Crocidolite 12. Castor Oil

6. Bauxite, Metal 13. Celestite
Grade



14.

15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Chromite 10.
Chemical Grade
Chromite, 31.
Metallurgical

Grade 32.
Chromite,

Refractory Grade
Cobalt 33.
Coconut Oil 34,
Columbite

Copper

Cordage Fibers, 35.
Abaca

Cordage Fibers,

Sisal 36.
Corundum

Cotton. Extra

Long Staple
Diamonds, 37.
Industrial 38.

Feathers and 39.
Down, Waterfowl 40.

Fluorspar,2 Acid

Grade 41.

Fluorspar,

Metallurgical 42.

Grade
Guayule Seeds and

Seedlings 43.

@ OCo
OO0 ?CCGGF

Graphite,
Amorphous lamp
Grayhite, Crucible
Grade

Graphite,
Lubricant and
Packing Grade
Hyoscing

Jewel Bearings
Instrument Jewels
except Vee Jewels
Jewel Bearings.

Sapphire and Ruby

Vee Jewels
Jewel Bearings
Watch and Time-
Keeping Device
Jewels

Kyanite

Lead
Magnesium
Maganese Ore.
Battery Grade
Manganese Ore.
Chemical Grade
Manganese Ore.
Metallurgical
Grade

Mercury
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44,

45.

46.

47.

48.
49.
50.
51.
51.
52.

53.

54.
55.
56.
57.

Mica. Muscovite
Block, Good
Stained and Better
Mica, Muscovite
Film

Mica, Muscovite
Splittings

Mica, Phlgopite
Splittings
Molybdenum
Nickel

Opium

Opium

Palm Oil
Platinum Group
Metals, Iridium
Platinum Group
Metals, Platinum
Pyrethrum
Quartz Crystals
Quinidine
Quinine

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63.
64.

63.
66.
67.
67.
68.
69.

70,
71.

72.
73.

Rare Earths
Rubber, Crude
Sapphire and Ruby
Shellac

Silk, Waste and
Noils

Sperm Oil

Talc, Steatite.
Block

Tantalite

Tin

Tungsten
Tungsten
Vanadium
Vegetable Tanning
Extract, Chestnut
Vegetable Tanning
Extract, Quebracho
Vegetable Tanning
Extract, Wattle
Wool

Zinc

Meterials in List II will be acquired only
through transfer of Government owned surpluses
Pursuant to Section 6 (a) of public Law 520. 79 th
Congress, and constitute Group II:

Agar

Bauxite, Abrasive

Cryolite, natural
Diamond Dies



Emetine

Graphite, Crystalline Fines

lodine

Mica, Muscovite Block, Stained and

Lower Mica, Phlogopite Block,

Optical Glass

Pepper

Platinum Group Metals, Osmium

Platinum Group Metals, Palladium

Platinum Group Metals, Metals

Rhodium

Platinum Group Metnals, Ruthenium

Rutile

Selenium

Talc, Steatite, Ground

Zirconium Ores, badde le yite

Zirconium Ores, Zircon

Note: Inclusion of items in Group II "Sing
-niftes the elimination of the objectives for the
materials, hence no need for purchase. The quan-
tities which were acquired prior to their removal
from Group I will be retained in the stockpile.

Source : Stockpile Report to the

Congress (Washington : The Munitions Board, July
23,1951) P.2.
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The Harbord List 1921
(42 Materials)

Agar Hemp
Antimony Hise
Arsenic Iodine
Asphalt Jute

Balsa Kapok
Comphor Linseed Oil
Chromium Mangenese
Coconut Shells (Ferrograde)
Coffee Manila Fiber
Cork Mercury



Graphite
Nickel
Nitrogen
Nux Vomica
Opium

Palm Oil
Phosphorus
Platinum
Potassium Nitrate
Quinine
Rubber
Shellac

Mica

Silk
Sidium  Nitrate
Sugar
Sulphur
Thymol
Tin
Tungsten
Uranium
Vanadium
Wool

ARMY AND NAVY MUNITIONS BOARD

List,

1939

(17 Strategic materials)

Aluminum

Antimony

Chromium

Coconut Shells

Manila Fiber
Manganese (Ferrograde)
Mercury

Mica

Nickel

Optical Glass
Quartz Crystals
Quinine
Rubber

Silk

Tin

Tungsten

Wool

Source: Stockpile Report to the Congress.
(Washington: The Munitions Board, January 23,

1950) P.18.
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